01-17-2002			
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		0.5. Fatericand Trademark	3333
Tab settings ⇒ > Y <			153 4
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			1
JESSE V. MONDIGO ROBERT C. SCHWERDLIN		AN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	р
01104/02	Internal Address	:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? In Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
	Street Address:	111 S. Rohlwing Rd.	
다. Other			
- 2, 2002	City: Add1sor	State: <u>IL</u> Zip:_601	101
Execution Date: January 2, 2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍄	No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		1/0/0	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl		date of the application is: $\frac{1/2}{0}$)2
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		pplications and patents involved \$3.41)\$40.00	
Name: James J. Hill, Esq.		ζ 3.4 1)Ψ	
Internal Address:	🔄 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3000	05-1060		
			$- \Lambda$
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate co	y of this page if paying by deposit acco	40
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		29153
9. Statement and signature.		least and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true ai	a correct and any attached copy	0000084
is a true copy of the original document. James J. Hill	James 4.1	January 4, 200	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		EHAIL
Total number of pages including or	ver sheet, attachments, ar		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Operation Operation			
**Baning	• _ • •		10
REEL: 012459 FRAME: 0772			

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

We, JESSE V. MONDIGO and ROBERT C. SCHWERDLIN, for good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto

MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

a corporation of the State of Illinois, United States of America, having a place of business at 111 South Rohlwing Road, Addison, Illinois 60101-4244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the design patent application identified above for

LITTER PICK-UP MACHINE

and any subsequent patent applications based thereon, including divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns. We authorize the assignee or its representatives to insert the filing information above when it is available.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said MINUTEMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Date: 1/2/2002

Date: 1-2-2002

JESSE V. MONDIGO Robert C. Schwerd

ROBERT C. SCHWERDLIN

H:\Word\EKR\Minuteman\Litter Pick-Up Machine - 138\Patent\Assignment Joint Design.wpd

RECORDED: 01/04/2002